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1. Name and Address of Reporting Person 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to
Scull Kevin T Symbol Issuer
Wayside Technology Group, Inc.
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Derivative Conversion (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transactio™Number Expiration Date Amount of Derivative
Security or Exercise any Code of (Month/Day/Year) Underlying Security
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) (Instr.8) Derivative Securities (Instr. 5)
Derivative Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)
Security Acquired
(A) or
Disposed
of (D)
(Instr. 3,
4, and 5)
Amount
D .. or
ate . Expiration Title Number
Exercisable Date of
Code V (A) (D) Shares

Reporting Owners
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Director 10% Owner

Scull Kevin T
1157 SHREWSBURY AVE
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Officer Other

VP & Chief Accounting Officer
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Stockholders equity, end of period

92,689 92,703 96,935 112,095 119,177 121,698

Average stockholders equity

92,696 94,819 104,515 115,636 120,438 128,140

Return on equity (%)
-81% -3.5% -70.7% -12.3% -1.6% -31.4%

Year to date, SEK million
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Jan-Jun Jan-Mar Jan-Dec Jan-Sep Jan-Jun Jan-Mar

Net income (loss) attributable to stockholders of the parent company
-2,722 -837 -32,576 -14,100 -10,539 -10,068

Annualized
-5,444 -3,348 -32,576 -18,800 -21,078 -40,272

Average stockholders equity

Stockholders equity, beginning of period

96,935 96,935 134,582 134,582 134,582 134,582
Stockholders equity, end of period

92,689 92,703 96,935 112,095 119,177 121,698
Average stockholders equity

94,812 94,819 115,759 123,339 126,880 128,140
Return on equity (%)

57% -35% -28.1% -152% -16.6% -31.4%
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Explanation of Responses:

Alternative performance measures
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Table of Conten

Earnings (loss) per share (non-IFRS)

Earnings (loss) per share, diluted, excluding amortizations and write-down of acquired intangible assets and excluding

restructuring charges.

Isolated quarters, SEK

Earnings (loss) per share, diluted

Restructuring charges

Amortization and write-downs of acquired intangibles
Earnings (loss) per share (non-IFRS)

Year to date, SEK

Earnings (loss) per share, diluted

Restructuring charges

Amortization and write-downs of acquired intangibles
Earnings (loss) per share (non-IFRS)

Free cash flow

Cash flow from operating activities less net capital expenditures and other investments.

Isolated quarters, SEK million

Cash flow from operating activities

Net capital expenditures and other investments
Investments in property, plant and equipment
Sales of property, plant and equipment
Acquisitions/divestments of subsidiaries and other
operations, net

Product development

Other investing activities

Free cash flow

Year to date, SEK million

Cash flow from operating activities

Net capital expenditures and other investments
Investments in property, plant and equipment
Sales of property, plant and equipment
Acquisitions/divestments of subsidiaries and other
operations, net

Product development

Other investing activities

Table of Contents

2018 2017
Q2 Ql Q4 Q3 Q2
-0.58 -0.25  -5.63 -1.09 -0.14
0.41 0.30 0.37 0.73 0.38
0.08 0.06 4.17 0.07 0.09
-0.09 0.11 -1.09 -0.29 0.33
2018 2017
Jan-Jun Jan-Mar Jan-Dec Jan-Sep Jan-Jun
-0.83 -0.25  -9.94 -4.31 -3.22
0.71 0.30 1.93 1.57 0.84
0.14 0.06 4.77 0.59 0.52
0.02 0.11 -3.24 -2.15 -1.86
2018 2017
Q2 Ql Q4 Q3 Q2
1,442 1,573 11,159 -18 1
-951 -856  -1,105 =739 -1,018
52 123 898 12 37
-431 -449 -107 371 9
-325 -254 -138 -126 -315
-398 161 -573 42 -42
-611 298 10,134 -458  -1,328
2018 2017
Jan-Jun Jan-Mar Jan-Dec Jan-Sep Jan-Jun
3,015 1,573 9,601 -1,558 -1,540
-1,807 -856  -3,877 2,772 -2,033
175 123 1,016 118 106
-880 -449 276 383 12
-579 -254 -1444  -1,306 -1,180
-237 161 -463 110 68

Q1

-3.08
0.46
0.43

-2.19

Jan-Mar
-3.08
0.46
0.43
-2.19

Ql
-1,541

-1,015
69

3

-865
110
-3,239

Jan-Mar
-1,541

-1,015
69

3
-865
110
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Free cash flow -313 298 5,109 -5,025 -4,567 -3,239
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