Wayside Technology Group, Inc.

Form 4 May 07, 2015

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

Check this box

obligations may continue.

See Instruction 1(b).

(Last)

(City)

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

SECURITIES

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * Scull Kevin T

(First)

(Street)

(State)

Symbol

(Middle)

(Zip)

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer

(Check all applicable)

OMB APPROVAL

3235-0287

January 31,

2005

0.5

OMB

Number:

Expires:

response...

Estimated average

burden hours per

Wayside Technology Group, Inc.

[WSTG]

3. Date of Earliest Transaction

4. If Amendment, Date Original

X_ Officer (give title Other (specify below)

(Month/Day/Year)

05/05/2015

VP & Chief Accounting Officer 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

Applicable Line)

Director

Filed(Month/Day/Year)

X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting

Person

SHREWSBURY, NJ 07702

1157 SHREWSBURY AVE

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned 1. Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if (Instr. 3) (Month/Day/Year)

3. 4. Securities Acquired Transaction(A) or Disposed of (D) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (Instr. 8)

5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following

6. Ownership 7. Nature of Form: Direct Indirect (D) or Beneficial Indirect (I) Ownership (Instr. 4) (Instr. 4)

10% Owner

(A)

Reported Transaction(s)

(Instr. 3 and 4) Price

17.78

Common 05/07/2015 Stock

Amount (D) $F^{(1)}$ 38 D

8,279

D

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02)required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

Edgar Filing: Wayside Technology Group, Inc. - Form 4

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exerc	cisable and	7. Titl	le and	8. Price of	9. Nu
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transacti	orNumber	Expiration D	ate	Amou	int of	Derivative	Deriv
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/	Year)	Under	rlying	Security	Secui
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivative	e		Securi	ities	(Instr. 5)	Bene
	Derivative		•		Securities			(Instr.	3 and 4)		Owne
	Security				Acquired						Follo
	•				(A) or						Repo
					Disposed						Trans
					of (D)						(Instr
					(Instr. 3,						
					4, and 5)						
									Amount		
						Date	Expiration	m	or		
						Exercisable Date	Title Number				
				~					of		
				Code V	(A) (D)				Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

Scull Kevin T 1157 SHREWSBURY AVE SHREWSBURY, NJ 07702

VP & Chief Accounting Officer

Signatures

/s/ Kevin Scull 05/07/2015

**Signature of Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Shares withheld at vesting of restricted stock for purposes of meeting the reporting person's tax obligations.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. VALIGN="bottom"> 112,095 119,177 121,698 134,582

Stockholders equity, end of period

92,689 92,703 96,935 112,095 119,177 121,698

Average stockholders equity

92,696 94,819 104,515 115,636 120,438 128,140

Return on equity (%)

-8.1% -3.5% -70.7% -12.3% -1.6% -31.4% 2018 2017

Year to date, SEK million

Reporting Owners 2

Edgar Filing: Wayside Technology Group, Inc. - Form 4

Jan-Jun Jan-Mar Jan-Dec Jan-Sep Jan-Jun Jan-Mar

Net income (loss) attributable to stockholders of the parent company

-2,722 -837 -32,576 -14,100 -10,539 -10,068

Annualized

-5,444 -3,348 -32,576 -18,800 -21,078 -40,272

Average stockholders equity

Stockholders equity, beginning of period

96,935 96,935 134,582 134,582 134,582 134,582

Stockholders equity, end of period

92,689 92,703 96,935 112,095 119,177 121,698

Average stockholders equity

94,812 94,819 115,759 123,339 126,880 128,140

Return on equity (%)

-5.7% -3.5% -28.1% -15.2% -16.6% -31.4%

45 Ericsson | Second Quarter Report 2018

Alternative performance measures

Table of Contents

Earnings (loss) per share (non-IFRS)

Earnings (loss) per share, diluted, excluding amortizations and write-down of acquired intangible assets and excluding restructuring charges.

	2018			2017		
Isolated quarters, SEK	Q2	Q1	Q4	Q3	Q2	Q1
Earnings (loss) per share, diluted	-0.58	-0.25	-5.63	-1.09	-0.14	-3.08
Restructuring charges	0.41	0.30	0.37	0.73	0.38	0.46
Amortization and write-downs of acquired intangibles	0.08	0.06	4.17	0.07	0.09	0.43
Earnings (loss) per share (non-IFRS)	-0.09	0.11	-1.09	-0.29	0.33	-2.19
	20	018		20	017	
Year to date, SEK	20 Jan-Jun)18 Jan-Mar	Jan-Dec		017 Jan-Jun	Jan-Mar
Year to date, SEK Earnings (loss) per share, diluted			Jan-Dec -9.94			Jan-Mar -3.08
	Jan-Jun	Jan-Mar		Jan-Sep	Jan-Jun	
Earnings (loss) per share, diluted	Jan-Jun -0.83	Jan-Mar -0.25	-9.94	Jan-Sep -4.31	Jan-Jun -3.22	-3.08
Earnings (loss) per share, diluted Restructuring charges	Jan-Jun -0.83 0.71	Jan-Mar -0.25 0.30	-9.94 1.93	Jan-Sep -4.31 1.57	Jan-Jun -3.22 0.84	-3.08 0.46

Cash flow from operating activities less net capital expenditures and other investments.

20	18				
Q2	Q1	Q4	Q3	Q2	Q1
1,442	1,573	11,159	-18	1	-1,541
-951	-856	-1,105	-739	-1,018	-1,015
52	123	898	12	37	69
-431	-449	-107	371	9	3
-325	-254	-138	-126	-315	-865
-398	161	-573	42	-42	110
-611	298	10,134	-458	-1,328	-3,239
2018				17	
Jan-Jun	Jan-Mar	Jan-Dec	Jan-Sep	Jan-Jun	Jan-Mar
3,015	1,573	9,601	-1,558	-1,540	-1,541
-1,807	-856	-3,877	-2,772	-2,033	-1,015
-1,807 175	-856 123	-3,877 1,016	-2,772 118	-2,033 106	-1,015 69
175	123	1,016	118	106 12	69
	Q2 1,442 -951 52 -431 -325 -398 -611 20 Jan-Jun	1,442 1,573 -951 -856 52 123 -431 -449 -325 -254 -398 161 -611 298 2018 Jan-Jun Jan-Mar	Q2 Q1 Q4 1,442 1,573 11,159 -951 -856 -1,105 52 123 898 -431 -449 -107 -325 -254 -138 -398 161 -573 -611 298 10,134 2018 Jan-Jun Jan-Mar Jan-Dec	Q2 Q1 Q4 Q3 1,442 1,573 11,159 -18 -951 -856 -1,105 -739 52 123 898 12 -431 -449 -107 371 -325 -254 -138 -126 -398 161 -573 42 -611 298 10,134 -458 2018 20 Jan-Jun Jan-Mar Jan-Dec Jan-Sep	Q2 Q1 Q4 Q3 Q2 1,442 1,573 11,159 -18 1 -951 -856 -1,105 -739 -1,018 52 123 898 12 37 -431 -449 -107 371 9 -325 -254 -138 -126 -315 -398 161 -573 42 -42 -611 298 10,134 -458 -1,328 2018 Jan-Jun Jan-Mar Jan-Dec Jan-Sep Jan-Jun

Table of Contents 4

Edgar Filing: Wayside Technology Group, Inc. - Form 4

Free cash flow -313 298 5,109 -5,025 -4,567 -3,239

46 Ericsson | Second Quarter Report 2018

Alternative performance measures

Table of Contents 5